SN74LVCR2245A
OCTAL BUS TRANSCEIVER
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCAS581H – NOVEMBER 1996 – REVISED MARCH 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� All Outputs Have Equivalent 26-Ω Series
Resistors, So No External Resistors Are
Required

D A7 B6 A6 B5
E GND A8 B8 B7
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SOIC DW
Tube SN74LVCR2245ADW
LVCR2245ASOIC – DW
Tape and reel SN74LVCR2245ADWR
LVCR2245A
SOP – NS Tape and reel SN74LVCR2245ANSR LVCR2245A
–40°C to 85°C SSOP – DB Tape and reel SN74LVCR2245ADBR LER245A
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel SN74LVCR2245APWR LER245A
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74LVCR2245ADGVR LER245A
VFBGA – GQN Tape and reel SN74LVCR2245AGQNR LER245A
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines
are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
FUNCTION TABLE
INPUTS